

MRD

02-27-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22

03-08-2002



102006277

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY **ASSOCIATION OF GRADUATES** Internal OTJAG, ATTN: JALS-IP Individual(s) Association Street Address 901 North Stuart Street, Ste 700 General Partnership Limited Partnership City:_Arlington Corporation-State Other____ Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Other U.S. Government Agency If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other reomsentative designation is attached: 🖫 🛂 🖳 No. Execution Date: January 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔯 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: William S. Gardiner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).... Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed U.S. Army Legal Services Agency Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address 28 W. 62nd Street 012498 State: IN Zip:46260 City:Indianapolis (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 21, 2002 William S. Gardiner Name of Person Signing

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000028 012498

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0928

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of June, 2001, by and between the United States Department of the Army ("ARMY"), an instrumentality of the United States Government ("Assignee") and Association of Graduates, a tax-exempt, publicly supported, charitable organization, incorporated under the laws of the State of New York and having its principal place of business at West Point, New York ("Assignor") (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the United States registered trademark 1802 WEST POINT 2002 BICENTENNIAL and Design, subject of U.S. Reg. No. 2,454,193, and the common law rights in said registered trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, to All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including the public goodwill associated with the mark, and all rights of action at law and in equity, including the right to sue and collect damages, for the past, present or future infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives forever, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment and sale set forth herein not been made.

Assignor, for itself, its successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees that at any time and from time to time upon the request of Assignee, Assignor will execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged and delivered, all such other and further instruments, transfers and assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee in order for Assignee, its successors and assigns to enjoy the benefits of this Assignment.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0929 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

ASSOCIATION OF GRADUATES

Seth F. Hudgins, Jr., President

Dated: 14 Jan 2002